

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (formerly known as Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd.) (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One India Bulls Centre, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, S.B. Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080811

## Addendum No. 01/2019

## Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) of the Schemes of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund

## **Modification of Minimum Application Amount**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the Minimum Application Amount for Fresh Purchase/Additional Purchase (including Switch-in) and Systematic Investment Plan of the following Schemes of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund stands modified with effect from **Monday**, **January 21**, **2019** ("Effective Date").

Name of the Scheme(s)	Existing Minimum Application Amount	Revised Minimum Application Amount
Aditya Birla Sun Life Frontline Equity Fund (An open ended equity scheme predominantly investing in large cap stocks)	₹500/- and in multiples of Re. 1/- thereafter	₹100/- and in multiples of Re. 1/- thereafter
Aditya Birla Sun Life Equity Fund (An open ended equity scheme investing across large cap, mid cap, small cap stocks)		
Aditya Birla Sun Life Equity Hybrid '95 Fund (An open ended hybrid scheme investing predominantly in equity and equity related instruments)		
Aditya Birla Sun Life Low Duration Fund (An open ended low duration debt scheme investing in instruments such that Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 6 months and 12 months.)		
Aditya Birla Sun Life Balanced Advantage Fund (An open ended dynamic asset allocation fund)	₹1,000/- and in multiples of Re. 1/- thereafter	
Aditya Birla Sun Life Corporate Bond Fund (An open ended debt scheme predominantly investing in AA+ and above rated corporate bonds)		
Aditya Birla Sun Life Credit Risk Fund (An open ended debt scheme predominantly investing in AA and below rated corporate bonds)		

The above modification shall be applicable for prospective investments made from the Effective Date.

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited reserves the right to change/modify the Minimum Application Amount of the Schemes in future.

All other features and terms and conditions of the Schemes shall remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) issued for the Schemes read with the addenda issued thereunder.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.			
(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Sd/-	Date: January 15, 2019		
Authorised Signatory	Place: Mumbai		
Matural Free dimensional and a subject to mender violation and all asheres			

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.